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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

PASu Consultation Workshop on the Draft Policies Related to SAPA and Updating of the
NESAP

1 message

BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Thu, Oct 13, 2022 at 3:00 PM
To: pambcs cdd <pambcs.cddts@gmail.com>, DENR CAR <denr_car@yahoo.com.ph>, CDDTS DENR-CAR
<cddts.denrcar@gmail.com>, DENR-1 PAMBCS <denr1pambcs2022@gmail.com>, r1@denr.gov.ph, CDD Dats
<cdd.denr4a@gmail.com>, Conservation And Development Division <cdd_denr4a@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Pambc Cdd <pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, CDD DENR - 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>,
ORED <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, DENR CDD-2018 <denrcddr6.2018@gmail.com>, denr7cdd@gmail.com, reddenr7@yahoo.com,
CDDR8 DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, pawczms9@yahoo.com, PAMBCS Region IX <pambcs9@gmail.com>, PAMBCS
DENR10 <r10.pambs@gmail.com>, denr10@gmail.com, pawd regionxi <pawd_regionxi@yahoo.com>, pambcs denr12
<pambcs12@gmail.com>, Yahoo! Mail <pawczmscaraga@yahoo.com>, PAMBCS CDD <pambcs.r4a@gmail.com>, PAWD DENR
<denr3pawd@yahoo.com>, red_12@yahoo.com, Denr PAWD12 <denr12pawd@gmail.com>, pawczms bangui
<pawczms_bangui@yahoo.com>, pawcms@yahoo.com, pambcs.r3@gmail.com, DENR PAMBCS <denrpambcsr02@gmail.com>,
PAMBCS DENR-CDD <pambcsdenr6@gmail.com>, cddregionix@gmail.com, CDD REGION3 <cddregion3@gmail.com>, BMB
Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cawed <cawed@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Bpkmd <bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Wrd
<wrd@bmb.gov.ph>
Cc: Meriden Maranan <meriden.maranan@bmb.gov.ph>, Francisco Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, Ryan Cuanan
<ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Babylyn Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Angeline Villalba <angeline.villalba@bmb.gov.ph>,
Elpidio Gelera <elpidio.gelera@bmb.gov.ph>, Reneo Vicente <reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol
<jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Daniel Garino <daniel.garino@bmb.gov.ph>, Gabriel Ferrer <gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph>, Frances
Antonette Brillo <frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, pmrrazon@gmail.com, Rachelle Malijan <r.malijan09@gmail.com>, Julie Balogo
<julieabalogo@yahoo.com>, Alex Dimaporo <dimaporomorshid@gmail.com>, ramon.reyes@obf.ateneo.edu, Maria Gabrielle Jacob
<mgjacob98@gmail.com>, Michelle Abalos <16052810mich@gmail.com>, valdezmedie@gmail.com

Dear All,

In line with the discussion during the High-Level Policy Consultation on Biodiversity Conservation held in August 2022 and
pursuant to to the instruction of the Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs to make sure that policies and
programs involve consultation with stakeholders in view of the Secretary's directive to ensure the readiness of the policy prior to
submission to the Office of the Secretary, we are pleased to inform you that the Biodiversity Management Bureau will be
conducting series of face-to-face Consultation Workshops for the draft policies related to Special Use Agreement
in Protected Areas (SAPA) and Memorandum of Agreements (MOA), and updating of the National Ecotourism
Strategy and Action Plan (NESAP).

The said Consultation Workshops will be participated in by the Protected Area Superintendents (PASus) of the legislated
protected areas and the respective Chief (or representative) of the Conservation and Development Division (CDD) of the
Regional Offices, to be in clusters on the following dates and venues:

CLUSTER REGIONS COVERED DATE VENUE
Cluster 1 Regions 1, 2, 3, CAR, NCR 

& CALABARZON
14-18 November 2022



Clark, Pampanga 
(tentative)

Cluster 2 Regions 5, 6, 7, 8 & 
MIMAROPA 

6-10 February 2023



Cebu (tentative)

Cluster 3 Regions 9, 10, 11, 12 & 
CARAGA

20-24 February 2023



Cagayan de Oro 
(tentative)

Prior to the Consultation Workshops, the PASus are requested to obtain comments and inputs from their respective
Protected Area Management Boards (PAMBs) which shall also be relayed during the scheduled workshops.
Attached are copies of the Memorandum, draft Special Order, indicative Program of Activities, copies of the draft policies for
discussion, and the confirmation slip for the confirmation of your attendance. May we also request for each Region to share this
to their respective legislated protected areas. 

For coordination and other concerns, you may contact this Bureau's National Parks Division through Mr. Reneo Vicente and Mr.
Gabriel Anthony Ferrer at npd@bmb.gov.ph, reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph or gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph.

Thank you and our best regards.
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National Parks Division

DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau

Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center

Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232


Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may
contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended
recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply
email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful.
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